#### 503194392 02/25/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3241009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIM BESLEY	06/23/2014
JONATHAN CHAN	06/17/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CATALYST DESIGN GROUP PTY LTD
Street Address:	LEVEL 2 /215 SPRING STREET
City:	MELBOURNE, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3000

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29494221

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: GARY S. KINDNESS, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CASM152384
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY S. KINDNESS
SIGNATURE:	/Gary S. Kindness/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=52384\_Assignment\_to\_Catalyst\_Design\_Group\_Pty\_Ltd#page1.tif source=52384 Assignment to Catalyst Design Group Pty Ltd#page2.tif source=52384\_Assignment\_to\_Catalyst\_Design\_Group\_Pty\_Ltd#page3.tif source=52384\_Assignment\_to\_Catalyst\_Design\_Group\_Pty\_Ltd#page4.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 035091 FRAME: 0145 503194392



# Confirmatory assignment deed (Inventor)

This a	assignment	eed is made between the following parties:		
Assigners Assignee		The persons named in the schedule as the Assignors		
		The person(s) named in the schedule as the Assignee		
Back	ground	The Assignors wish to confirm in writing that the Assign have assigned all, right, title or interest in the Intellectus Property described in the schedule to the Assignee on date of creation of such Intellectual Property; and	3	
		2 The Assignors agree to assist the Assignee to be offici- recorded as owner of the Intellectual Property.	ally	
This	deed with	ses that in consideration of, among other things, the mutual promises contained in this deed, and the payment of AU\$ receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree		
3	right, ti	gnors confirm the assignment to the Assignee of all the Assignors and interest in the Intellectual Property on the date of creation of al Property, free of encumbrances and third party rights.	s' such	
2	The As	gnors agree to:		
	(a)	execute all documents the Assignee reasonably requests to ena the Assignee to have the Assignee's name entered in any registe intellectual property as the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Prop and	ers of	
	(p)	provide to the Assignee all documents the Assignee reasonably requests in relation to the Intellectual Property.		
3	This d	his deed is governed by the laws of Victoria, Australia and the parties		

irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Victoria,

Confirmatory assignment deed (Inventor)

page 1

Australia.

# Freehills

Q.	ch	മൻ.	111	3
	1 18 59	~ 8 3	1215	~

Assignors

Tim Booley of 23 FLETT ST PRESTON 3072 VIC.

and

Jonathan Chan of 29-31 WADESON STREET, LONDON E290R, UK.

Assignee

Catalyst Design Group Pty Ltd, ABN 17 077 400 143 of Level 2 /215 Spring Street Melbourne VIC 3000, Australia

Intellectual Property:

Australian Design Application No 16754/2013 filed on 18 December 2013 entitled "Lighting accessory for a portable electronic device", the design(s) illustrated in that application/registration and the right to file further applications, including applications in foreign countries, illustrated in that application.

All design rights and copyright and other forms of protection of a similar nature that may subsist anywhere in the world described and/or illustrated in the abovementioned design application.

The right to claim priority under any applicable international convention for design applications relating to the designs illustrated in the abovementioned design application.

Confirmatory assignment deed (Inventor)

page 2



	Executed as a deed
	Assignor
	Signed sealed and delivered by Tim Besley
sign here >	Line En Coya
dele	<u> 23.6.14.                                    </u>
	in the presence of
sign here >	Witness
print name	23.06.14
-	Assignor
	Signed sealed and delivered by Jonathan Chan
sign here >	
date	13, 126, 2014
	in the presence of
sign here >	Witness Co.
print name	JAMES RESULK

Confirmatory assignment deed (Inventor)

ខ្លួនខ្លួន និ



Assignee

Signed sealed and delivered by Catalyst Design Group Pty Ltd

sign here ⊳	Willestalls
print name	Midokai Muschnie
sign here ➤	Mirecto//Officer ,
print name	4rulus pariosal
date	17/6/12

Confirmatory assignment deed (Inventor)

paga 4